

Cr. Rev. No. 82/24
Niket Kumar Vs. State

17.12.2024

Present : Sh. Anurag Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/SI Mahesh Chandra (retd.) present upon service
of notice.

Today this revision is fixed for arguments.

However, Ld. Addl. PP for the State has sought
sometime by stating that he has received the police file today
only.

In view of the above, put up this revision for
purpose fixed on 10.02.2025.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

Notice be issued afresh to IO for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/17.12.2024