

Rajan Vs. Yogesh @ Yashi
CA No. 03/20204

10.01.2025

Present : Appellant in person.

Sh. Gaurav Gupta, Ld. counsel for appellant present through VC.

Sh. Shyam Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent along with respondent in person.

Today, this matter is fixed for deposit of an amount of Rs.8,000/- by way of DD qua arrears of maintenance, by appellant/further arguments.

In compliance of last order, appellant has placed on record a DD bearing no. 997670 dated 09.01.2025 drawn on SBI for an amount of Rs.8,000/-. Written arguments are filed on behalf of appellant.

At the request of Ld. counsel for respondent, put up for further arguments on **18.02.2025. In the meantime, respondent shall be at liberty to file written arguments, if any, with advance copy to the opposite party.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/10.01.2025