

Cr. Rev. No. 82/24
Niket Kumar Vs. State

10.02.2025

Present : Sh. Anurag Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for revisionist
a/w revisionist in person.
Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO/SI Ramesh Chandra (retd.) present upon service
of notice.

Today this revision is fixed for arguments.

Part arguments heard.

Put up this revision for filing of relevant authorities
of law/further arguments on 25.02.2025.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

**Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this
court on NDOH.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/10.02.2025