

Niket Kumar Vs. State NCT of Delhi.
Cr. Rev. No. 82/2024

14.05.2025

Present : Sh. Anurag Ahluwalia, Ld. Counsel for revisionist
with revisionist in person.

Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State/respondent.

Today, this matter is fixed for filing of relevant
authorities by the revisionist/remaining arguments.

In compliance, one relevant authority has been filed by
revisionist. Copy supplied to respondent.

Otherwise, arguments have been heard.

Put up this matter for order on **19.05.2025**.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/14.05.2025