

Niket Kumar Vs. State NCT of Delhi.
Cr. Rev. No. 82/2024

14.01.2026

Present : Revisionist in person.

Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State/respondent.

Adjournment sought by revisionist as his counsel has not appeared today being unwell.

At request, put up for arguments on **04.04.2026**.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/14.01.2026